Pursuant to Clause 1 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III read with sub-Clause (c) of Clause (i) of sub-
Regulation (4) of Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that, Aditya Birla Capital 
Limited (“the Company” or “ABCL”) has made an investment of Rs. 300,00,00,042 (Rupees Three Hundred 
Crore and Forty-Two only) on rights basis, in the equity shares of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited 
(“ABHFL”). 

Pursuant to the aforesaid investments, there is no change in the percentage shareholding of ABCL and 
ABHFL continues to be wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.

[...]

g) Consideration - whether cash consideration 
or share swap or any other form and details 
of the same 

Cash 

h) Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which 
the shares are acquired. 

Subscription of equity shares of ABHFL, on rights basis 

for aggregate cash consideration of Rs. 300,00,00,042 

(Rupees Three Hundred Crore and Forty-Two only). 

i) Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired. 

Percentage shareholding of ABCL in ABHFL continues 

to remain at 100%.  

j) Brief background about the entity acquired 
in terms of products/line of business